${\color{blue}SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 5th April, 2016 S.I. No.14

[Legal Notice No. 18]

MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT (ENTITLEMENTS) COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS (NO. 2) 2016

Table of provisions

1	Citation	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulations amended	2

MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT (ENTITLEMENTS) COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS (NO. 2) 2016

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 69B(2) of the Constitution, the Members of Parliament (Entitlements) Commission makes the following Regulations:

1 Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the *Members of Parliament* (*Entitlements*) Commission (*Amendment*)) Regulations (No. 2) 2016.

2 Commencement

These Regulations are taken to have commenced on 1 April 2016.

3 Regulations amended

Regulation 2 of the *Members of Parliament (Entitlements) Commission (Amendment) Regulations 2016* are amended by deleting "the date they are published in the *Gazette*" and substituting "1 April 2016".

MADE IN HONIARA this fifth day of April, 2016.

CHAIRMAN
Members of Parliament (Entitlements) Commission

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.